

Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 10, 2022

MR. ALEX D. LAQUI Authorized Managing Officer ADL CONSTRAK Bagumbayan, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to BAC Resolution No. 026, Series of 2022, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the Upgrading of Local Access Road, San Isidro, Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro (Limits: 0+000.00 to 1+191.00; Net Length: 1191.00 meters; Road Width incl. shouldering (m): 8; Road Width (m): 5) is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a contract price equivalent to SIXTEEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED NINETY ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVEN PESOS AND 23/100 ONLY (Php 16,991,607.23).

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit		Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
PART A	FACILITIES FOR THE ENGINEER	1		(111)	(1110)	
A 1.1 (3)	Construction of Field Office for the Engineer	1.00	L.S.	179,572.64	179,572.64	
B9 B.8(1) B.4.1 B.7(1) B.5	OTHER GENERAL REQUIREMENTS Mobilization and Demobilization Roadway Safety and Traffic Management Construction Survey and Staking Occupational Safety and Health Project Sign Board	1.00 105.00 1.16 3.50 2.00	lot day km. moths ea.	147,210.00 2,855.19 11,524.05 33,195.23 5,819.17	147,210.00 299,794.95 13,367.90 116,183.31 11,638.34	
PART C 100(1) 101(4)a1 102(2)a 103(1)a 104(1)b 105(1)a	EARTHWORKS Clearing & Grubbing Removal of RCPC (24"Ø)- 610mm Roadway Excavation (Surplus Common) Structure Excavation Embankment from Roadway Excavation Subgrade Preparation	11910.00 16.00 629.74 1074.22 1757.56 9528.00	sq.m l.m cu.m cu.m cu.m sq.m	20.50 1,704.30 285.99 301.87 289.67 22.91	244,155.00 27,268.80 180,099.34 324,274.79 509,112.41 218,286.48	
PART D 200(1)	SUBBASE COURSE Aggregate Subbase Course	2766.82	cu.m	1,118.34	3,094,245.48	
PART E 311(1)a1	SURFACE COURSE PCCP- 200 mm thk	5955.00	sq.m	1,212.18	7,218,531.90	
PART F	DRAINAGE & SLOPE PROTECTION STRUCTURE					
404	Reinforcing Steel Bars	9238.19	kg	68.94	636,880.82	
405	Structural Concrete Class A	43.20	cu.m	7,604.68	328,522.18	
500(1)a3	Pipe Culverts, 1200mm dia. (48'Ø)	32.00	l.m	6,570.64	210,260.48	
505(5)2a	Grouted Riprap (Class A)	96.97	cu.m	3,854.69	373,789.29	
506	Stone Masonry	639.07	cu.m	4,472.77	2,858,413.12	
		TOTAL		. Php 16	Php 16,991,607.23	

The project shall be completed within **One hundred fifty five (155) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.